## Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

## **Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1734**

## **BY: Representative Johnson**

AMEND on line 9 after "Mississippi," by inserting "Adams
County, Mississippi,"

AMEND FURTHER by striking the language beginning with the comma on line 14 through the period on line 23 and by inserting the following language and renumbering the succeeding subsection:

6 "to the site of a proposed capital improvement project approved by7 the governing authorities of the City of Natchez.

8 (2) Nothing in this act shall enlarge or extend the utility 9 franchise of the City of Natchez or the Natchez Water Works except 10 as specifically set forth in subsection (1) of this section; nor 11 shall this act be construed as diminishing or altering the 12 franchise of any utility through which the sewer line shall pass 13 except as set forth in subsection (1) of this section."

AMEND FURTHER the title on line 4 by striking the words WITHIN A CERTAIN DISTANCE" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "TO A CERTAIN LOCATION".

\* HR07/ HB1734A. 2J\*